
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kniech, Chair; Kashmann, Vice-Chair; 

Flynn, Gilmore, Sandoval, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Luke Palmisano

Wednesday, October 26, 2022, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with School 

District No. 1 (Denver Public Schools) by adding $69,486 

for a new total of $3,131,790 to provide quality 

improvement and cost-of-living-adjustments (COLA) for 

Head Start services serving 350 children and their 

families citywide. No change to contract duration 

(MOEAI-202262467/ 202264769-01).

22-1329

Amends a contract with Catholic Charities and Community 

Services of the Archdiocese of Denver by adding $50,688 

for a new contract total of $2,290,694 to provide quality 

improvement and cost-of-living-adjustments (COLA) for 

Head Start services serving 239 children and their 

families in Council Districts 1, 3, 7, 8 and 9. No change 

to contract duration (MOEAI-202262465/ 202264886-01).

22-1330

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22396
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22397

